SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 3
TCXO
Page 1 of 3
SERIES R2520
RALTRON ELEC TR ONI CS   10400  N .W .  33
r d
STREE T   Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .

STREE T   Miam i ,  F l o r i da  33172    U .S .A .
Telephone: 305-593-6033   Fax: 305-594-3973    e-mail: sales@raltron.com    web site: http://www.raltron.com
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - FREQUENCY - LOAD CAPACITANCE - MODE -
TOLERANCE/STABLITY
(PPM/PPM)
R2520 - IN MHz -
10 TO 32 pF FOR PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES
-
Blank FOR < 24.576 MHz
F FOR ≥ 24.576 MHz
-
Blank FOR MAXIMUM
PPMPPM
Example: 1020, 2050
-
EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE
-
TAPE &
REEL
-
Blank FOR STANDARD
EXT FOR EXTENDED
- TR
EXAMPLE: R2520-20.000-10-2050-TR
Surface Mount Crystal, 2.5 mm x 2.0 mm package, 20.000 MHz, 10 pF load, ±20 ppm Tolerance, ±20 ppm Stability
over the Operating Temperature from -10°C to +60°C, Tape and Reel packaging
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
 CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
2.5 ± 0.2
2
.0
 ±
 0
.2
0.8
.098 ± .008
.0
7
9
 ±
 .
0
0
8
.031
0
.5
0
 M
A
X
.0
2
0
 M
A
X
TOP VIEW
GND
GND
1.0
.040
0
.8
.0
3
1
LAND PATTERN
MARKING
AREA